

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Union County Board of Adjustment will conduct a Special Meeting on Thursday, June 29, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. in the Union County Commissioners Meeting Room on the first floor of the Union County Government Center located at 500 N. Main Street, Monroe, NC. The purpose of the meeting is to hold a public meeting to review and decide on the minutes from the June 20, 2023 Board of Adjustment regular meeting.

Please contact Mr. Jim King with the Union County Planning Department at (704) 283-3605 with any questions or concerns regarding this Union County Board of Adjustment meeting.

Planning Department 500 North Main Street Suite 70 Monroe, NC 28112 T 704.283.3565

unioncountync.gov